They will use the net proceeds of the Offer 
(a) to refinance existing debt in 2021, (b) to 
finance working capital of Quintel, and (c) to 
finance working capital of CEC and CATSI.  

Tenor / Initial 

Issuance 

The tenor of the initial issuance shall be as 

follows: 

Series D: One Hundred Eighty Two (182) 

days from Issue Date 

Series E: Three Hundred Sixty Four (364) 

days from Issue Date 

Denomination  For Series D: 

Minimum of Pesos: Five Million 

(Php5,000,000.00) face value and 

increments of Pesos: One Hundred 

Thousand (Php100,000.00) 

For Series E: 

Minimum of Pesos: Five Hundred Thousand 

(Php500,000.00) face value and increments

[...]

aggregate face value of the CPs issued, which is inclusive of the underwriting and the selling agency 
fees.  The fees shall be deductible from the gross proceeds of the Offer for a particular tranche on a 
relevant Issue Date. 

The Company shall also pay the Issue Manager and Underwriter/Arranger a flat fee of Pesos: Two 
Million Five Hundred Thousand (PhP 2,500,000.00) upon the issuance of the Series D, and E CPs 
pursuant to the Commercial Paper Program. 

OFFER PERIOD 

The Offer Period shall commence upon or immediately after issuance by the SEC of the Permit to Sell, 

and will end 15 working days after the start of the offer period or earlier as deemed appropriate by the

[...]

Pilipinas or its successor benchmark. 

In the event that the BVAL reference rates are 
replaced by a different calculation methodology, 
the applicable replacement reference rates shall 
apply. 

Tenor  : The tenor of the initial issuance shall be as follows: 

Series D: One Hundred Eighty Two (182) days 

from Issue Date 

Series E: Three Hundred Sixty Four (364) days 
from Issue Date  

Denomination : For Series D: 

Minimum of Pesos: Five Million (Php5,000,000.00) 
face value and increments of Pesos: One Hundred 
Thousand (Php100,000.00) 

For Series E: 

Minimum of Pesos: Five Hundred Thousand 
(Php500,000.00) face value and increments of